
Peer Review Committee 
Effective: 08/13/2024 

 
Note: Chair and Vice Chair are included as part of the 2 members from each Region 

 
Michele Deering-Volz – Chair – US At Large 
Senior Management Auditor  
California Department of Motor Vehicles  
2415 First Avenue, M/S F157  
Sacramento, CA 95818 
Phone: 916-657-8745 
Email: mdeering@dmv.ca.gov  
Appointed to Committee: March 20, 2017 
Appointed to Chair: January 1, 2023 
Chair Expires: December 31, 2024 
 
Don Lee – Vice Chair – Region III Administrative 
Quality Assurance  
Kansas Department of Revenue  
300 SW 29th Street 
Topeka, KS 66611 
Phone: 785-368-6531 
Email: Donald.Lee@ks.gov   
Appointed to Committee: January 16, 2019 
Appointed to Vice Chair: January 1, 2023 
Vice Chair Expires: December 31, 2024 
 
Tiffany Black – Past Chair – Non-Voting 
Revenue Tax Auditor  
Indiana Department of Revenue  
3640 N Briarwood Lane  
Suite 5 
Muncie, IN 47304 
Phone: 317-601-0350 
Email: TBlack2@dor.IN.gov 
Appointed to Committee: October 1, 2014 
Appointed to Past Chair: January 1, 2023 
Past Chair Term Expires: December 31, 2024 
 
REGION I 
 
Alicia Carusona – Voting - Audit 
Tax Field Auditor III 
State of Vermont 
Phone: 802-793-7492 
Email: alicia.carusona@vermont.gov   
Appointed to Committee: January 1, 2021 
Term Expires: December 31, 2024 
2nd Term 
 
Chelsea Chase - Voting - Administrative 
Clerk IV - Manager 
Maine Bureau of Motor Vehicles 
101 Hospital Street 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone: 207-624-9070 
Email: chelsea.chase@maine.gov   
Appointed to Committee: January 1, 2022 
Term Expires: December 31, 2025 
2nd Term 

REGION II 
 
Dwayne Wilder- Voting - Administrative 
Supervisor 
Kentucky Department of Vehicle Regulation 
200 Mero Street 
2nd Floor One Stop Shop 
Frankfort, KY 40622  
Phone: 502-564-1257 
Email: dwayne.wilder@ky.gov  
Appointed to Committee: January 1, 2022 
Term Expires: December 31, 2025 
2nd Term 
 
Chase Schweitzer- Voting - Administrative 
Audit Supervisor 
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet 
200 Mero Street 
Frankfort, KY 40622  
Phone: 502-782-4051 
Email: chase.schweitzer@ky.gov  
Appointed to Committee: June 27, 2024 
Term Expires: December 31, 2026 
1st Term 
 
REGION III 
 
Jessica Skrdlant – Voting - Audit 
Auditor 
State of Nebraska 
301 Centennial Mall South 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
Phone: 402-471-8876 
Email: jessica.skrdlant@nebraska.gov 
Appointed to Committee: January 26, 2023 
Term Expires: December 31, 2024 
1st Term 
 
REGION IV 
 
Jerri Hunter- Voting - Administrative 
Commercial Programs Supervisor 
Idaho Division of Motor Vehicles 
PO Box 7129 
Boise, ID 83707  
Phone:208-334-8626 
Email: jerri.hunter@itd.idaho.gov   
Appointed to Committee: January 1, 2022 
Term Expires: December 31, 2025 
2nd Term 
 
VACANCY 
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CANADIAN REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Charito MacKay  
Manager, Prorate Licensing 
Insurance Corporation of British Columbia 
131-151 West Esplanade 
North Vancouver, BC V7M-3H9   
Phone: 604-981-8305   
Email: charito.mackay@icbc.com 
Appointed to Committee: January 01, 2023 
Term Expires: December 31, 2025 
1st Term  
 
LIAISONS 
 
Ken Carey - Staff Liaison-Non-Voting 
Director, IRP Plan Compliance and Education 
IRP, Inc. 
1307 County Road 177 
Stephenville, TX  76401 
Phone: 254-965-4468   
Email: kcarey@irpinc.org  
 
Christine Nizer- Board Liaison-Non-Voting 
Administrator Maryland Motor Vehicle Administration 
6601 Ritchie Highway, Suite 200  
Glen Burnie, MD 21062 
Telephone: 410-787-7830   
Email: cnizer@mdot.maryland.gov 
 
Brian Carlson- Board Liaison-Non-Voting 
Director of Motor Carrier Services  
South Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles  
10311 Wilson Blvd 
Blythewood, SC 29016 
Phone: 803-896-4862 
Email: brian.carlson@scdmv.net  
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